In accordance wE:h
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

>
.t
&)
o
o}
~
<
w

- - Qy

AN
Companies House

ki

16/06/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

O 2 B B P B 1 B

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Lower Thames and Medway Passenger Boat Company Limited

bold black capitals.

I Administrator’sname
Full forename(s) Isobel
Surname Brett

Administrator’s address

Building name/number

21 Highfield Road

Street

Post town Dartford

County/Region Kent

Postcode |D }A ‘1 | |2 P ]S 1
Country

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Other administrator
Usethissectiontotell usabout

Surname

another administrator.

Administrator’s address ®

Building name/number

» Other administrator
Usethissectiontotell usabout

Street

another administrator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment
Ihaveattached acopyof:
Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence
Date of the statement of affairs
d d m m ¥ ¥ ¥ Y
1R ol Talofifs
E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
4 d m m ¥ Y ¥ ¥
o T
E Sign and date
Administrator’s Signature —
Signature = (

Signature date d \ ":5 I'Tlf E[S’T,g

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

H Presenter information

Youdo nothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
you doitwillhelpCompanies House ifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyou give willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

“ Important information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Isobel Susan Brett

Bretts Business Recovery Limited

21 Highfield Road

Dartford

Kent

Posteode D A [1 2 0 5

DX

01474 532862

W checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O Youhave signed and dated the form.

EWhere to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

Forfurtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 version 1.0




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

Signature

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Lower Thames and Medway Passenger Boat Company 02389815
Limited
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice CR2018 003290
[full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Lower Thames and Medway Passenger Boat Company Limited
21 Highfield, Dartford, Kent, DA1 2J8

on the (b) 19 April 2018, the date that the company entered administration,

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 19 April 2018 the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name: JOHN ROBERT POTTER

/i/é Fsttan

Signed

Dated 13/06/18

/lé /0” Date 13/06/2018




A — Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets Specifically Pledged
None

Assets not Specifically Pledged
Leasehold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery
Inter-Company Debt
Tax Refund
Insurance Refund
Vessels (Ships)

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Vi’/é Fetlan

Book Value Estimated to Realise
20,729 #]
0 5,000
49,129 0
0 12,955
6,665 1,261
205,090 300,000
281,613 319,216

Date  13/06/2018




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A}

Preferential creditors:
Employees’ Claims

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Director's Loan Account
Employees' Claims

HM Revenue & Customs
Trade Creditors
Contingent Liabilities

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary Share Capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

i'/é) Fsttzn

Signature

Estimated to Realise

319,216
5,724

(5,724)

313,492

313,492

NIL

313,492

313,492
55,604
16,406
1,830
100,277
Not known

(174,117)

139,375

(3)

139,372

Date 13/06/2018




E euoN [ 00'v95'c3 | 159 21wy xess3 'skein ‘peoy meN ‘2040 JIND | pUneQ Yoouny] |
ro SUON _ Z£'879'e23 _ NYZ 2LvQ ‘uay 'pussaaels) ‘uojuaq ‘peoy Meyps _ aolneg Jedaudiyg sawey] _
ot AG8 #LNQ “Agswus P
0 Juawieally aseudind 84H | 00'8S'}3 ‘yBnologbuljielg ‘auUBT SPIMPLIOAA "BuBT Uy | uonNgLISI] '§ SSOIADS D9JAING
‘Aart ogeZivad
0 SUON | B9'6LL 6F3 ‘PUBSBARIC) ‘PEOY Jeld |BAOY ‘©SNOH JOAIY UOpUOT Awoyiny uopuo Jo uod
{0 QUON | 000013 ¥IN 8jobuiq eollEd SIN
el 231 6L0S
0 SUON | €1°I8L'ELF ‘UOIIWBLINOG ‘PECY [BI0IBWIOT GO, ‘00l Bulds Aouaby prenBisea) g awnpey
gy d¥l 0L3S
0 BUON | 00821 Z3 ‘UOPUOT *WIEA J31d ¥L ‘6225 XOF O d '100|4 I5| SSOIMBG JaMY LopuaT
. AQD }yQ ‘pussenelg) 'suuey LoD
0 BUON | 25'9vL3 9SNOH S)lUpA BYL “Wed ssauisng [euadw) apeled vs9o1
0 BUON | 00'09'SS3 S3r 0N ‘96puquo| “dnusAy sijlemwIod 91 isyogd uyor
. 1ar 23N ‘way
0 SUON | 00743 ““poolg ‘peoy [eued 'soIpmg UCHIBAOUY| Z] Hun SinoL weadsier
S ZZ1 863N *suA | uodn apseomap ‘uojuagbuoT
0 BUON | 00'0EB 13 ‘MaIA M uojueg ‘Jun Buipuey swien ASuaAjosy) SWOISND 8 enusned WH
pm Hv9
0 SUON | 00600 13 GLNL ‘umopsBury] 1sapn ‘peoy uopuoT ‘abpo sBury dTOrv
3 uaAlb
Apinoas funoes Joypals juewies
JO anjep ajeq Aq piay Aunoses Aue Jo speaq | 3gop Jo Junowy (epodisod yum) ssaippy 10 10}IpaJa JO dweN

‘ucissessod s, Auedwod ay) ul Auadoud 190 s 1o uopuslal Bulwieo siojpald pue $a21Aas 0 spoob Jo Alddns ay) jo eoueape
ui pled sjunoiue Bulwiep siawoelsna pue sjuswaalbe spes [euoiipuod 1o Buises| [eReyo ‘aseyoind-auiy Japun SIoupasd AUe AJUapI pue SI0HPa1D [|B SpN[oUl JSNW NOA SJON

SHOLIAIHD ANVJNOD
g



/)
8L0z/90/c 1 8leq 2329,/ %\\\ ainjeubis
[0 | sgove'LL3 sjejoL |
_ BUON | PO'ZLL'}L3 VIN 1ouer S 'S9qoy |
_ auoN [ 91610113 VIN ugor I Jenod |
: N4Z ¥1S o eaysnieg
0 SUON | 00'}3 ‘Angmap ‘‘UOIIDBUUND) BY ] '9SNOH SUOJEPOA auoydepoA
[o ouoN [ 000043 H0 ZZNL ‘lus) “Aeppnid ‘peoy uonelg ‘eulowen pajiwi] InQ sdu)
3 usAlb
Aynoes Aanoas Jojpaid JueweD
JO anjep a1eq Aq pjey Ajundes Aue jo s|ieleq | 1qep JO Juncwy {apomsod yum) ssaippy 10 JOJ|PaID JO BWeN

‘uolssassod s Auedwod ay) ul Apadoad J8A0 af)l) Jo uoljualal ButuieD sIopeId pue $a31AJes J0 spoob Jo Alddns ay jo soueApe

ul pred siuncwe Builwies siawolsnd pue sjuawasibe sjes |euonipuod o Buises| jppeys ‘eseyaind-say Japun siolpalo AUE AJjuspl PUB SI0)IPala (|8 8pNjoul 1SNW NOA (810N

SHOLIQ3:8D ANVdWOD
g



Vi
8L0T/90/€! 8eq gﬁQ w\\k\ anjeudis
00€3 3 Aleuipi ViN sspod uyor |
Joquiaw
anjep [RUIWON | Saleyg Jo "ON aleyg jo adKy (apooisod ym) ssaippy J0 J3p|oyaieys JO BWEN
SHIAWIW ANVANOD

o



